Northern Utilities, Inc. New Hampshire Division Temporary Rates - Compliance Filing

#### **Compliance Tariff Sheets**

Original Cover Supplemental No. 2 – Temporary Rates

First Revised Page 1 Supplemental No. 2 – Temporary Rates

Original Page 2 Supplemental No. 2 – Temporary Rates

Original Page 3
Supplemental No. 2 – Temporary Rates

Original Page 4
Supplemental No. 2 – Temporary Rates

NHPUC No. 10 – Gas Northern Utilities, Inc.

### NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

**SUPPLEMENT NO. 2** 

Issued: July 2, 2013

Effective: July 1, 2013

Issued By: Like Treasurer

Title: Treasurer

NHPUC No. 10 – Gas Northern Utilities, Inc. Supplement No. 2 First Revised Page 1 Issued in lieu of Original Page 1

### SUPPLEMENT NO. 2 TEMPORARY RATES

A temporary rate delivery charge of \$0.0421 per therm shall be billed by the Company to all customers taking service under all Rate Schedules of this tariff.

Issued: July 2, 2013

Effective: July 1, 2013

Issued By: Issued By: Treasurer

# NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

	Summer Season		Total	Total Billed Rates
	May 2013 - October 2013	Tariff	<b>Delivery Rates</b>	Tariff Rates, LDAC
	•	Rates (1)	(Includes LDAC)	Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating	Tariff Rate R 5:		,	
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$13.73	\$13.73	\$13.73
	First 50 therms	\$0.4831	\$0.5382	\$1.1240
	All usage over 50 therms	\$0.4831	\$0.5382	\$1.1240
	LDAC	\$0.0551		
	Gas Cost Adjustment:			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.5858		
Residential Heating	Tariff Rate R 10:			
Low Income	Monthly Customer Charge	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
	First 50 therms	\$0.2185	\$0.2736	\$0.8594
	All usage over 50 therms	\$0.2185	\$0.2736	\$0.8594
	LDAC	\$0.0551	,	******
	Gas Cost Adjustment:	,		
	Cost of Gas	\$0.5858		
Residential Non-Heating	Tariff Rate R 6:			1
rtooraorman rtorr r roaming	Monthly Customer Charge	\$13.73	\$13.73	\$13.73
	First 10 therms	\$0.3717	\$0.4268	\$1.0126
	All usage over 10 therms	\$0.3717	\$0.4268	\$1.0126
	LDAC	\$0.0551		
	Gas Cost Adjustment:			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.5858		
5 11 2 11 11 2	T : " D . D . L			1
Residential Non-Heating	Tariff Rate R 11:	00.00	<b>#</b> 2.22	
Low Income	Monthly Customer Charge	\$9.98	\$9.98	\$9.98
	First 10 therms	\$0.2920	\$0.3471 \$0.3474	\$0.9329
	All usage over 10 therms	\$0.2920	\$0.3471	\$0.9329
	LDAC	\$0.0551		
	Gas Cost Adjustment:			
	Cost of Gas	\$0.5858		

(1) Includes temporary delivery rate adjustment of \$0.0421

Issued: July 2, 2013

Effective: With Service Rendered On and After July 1, 2013

Title: Treasurer

## NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

C&I Low Annual/High Winter	Summer Season May 2013 - October 2013 Tariff Rate G 40:	Tariff Rates (1)	Total Delivery Rates (Includes LDAC)	Total Billed Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC Plus Cost of Gas
Oct Low Allinday right Writter	Monthly Customer Charge First 75 therms All usage over 75 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$31.40 \$0.3122 \$0.2647 <b>\$0.0266</b> <b>\$0.6085</b>	\$31.40 \$0.3388 \$0.2913	\$31.40 \$0.9473 \$0.8998
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 50:	1		
Col Low Allitual/Low Willer	Monthly Customer Charge First 75 therms All usage over 75 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment:	\$31.40 \$0.3122 \$0.2647 <b>\$0.0266</b>	\$31.40 \$0.3388 \$0.2913	\$31.40 \$0.8873 \$0.8398
	Cost of Gas	\$0.5485		
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate G 41: Monthly Customer Charge	\$94.21	\$94.21	\$94.21
	All usage LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment:	\$0.1978 <b>\$0.0266</b>	\$0.2244	\$0.8329
	Cost of Gas	\$0.6085		
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 51: Monthly Customer Charge First 1,000 therms All usage over 1,000 therms LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$94.21 \$0.1746 \$0.1432 <b>\$0.0266</b>	\$94.21 \$0.2012 \$0.1698	\$94.21 \$0.7497 \$0.7183
C&I High Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate G 42: Monthly Customer Charge	\$314.05	\$314.05	\$314.05
	All usage LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment: Cost of Gas	\$0.1621 <b>\$0.0266</b> <b>\$0.6085</b>	\$0.1887	\$0.7972
C&I High Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate G 52:			
J	Monthly Customer Charge	\$314.05	\$314.05	\$314.05
	All usage LDAC Gas Cost Adjustment:	\$0.1115 <b>\$0.0266</b>	\$0.1381	\$0.6866
	Cost of Gas	\$0.5485		

<sup>(1)</sup> Includes temporary delivery rate adjustment of \$0.0421

Issued: July 2, 2013

Effective: With Service Rendered On and After July 1, 2013

Issued by: 
Treasurer

Treasurer

#### NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION SUMMER SEASON DELIVERY RATES

	Summer Season		Total
	May 2013 - October 2013	Tariff	Delivery Rates
	, 2010 0010201 2010	Rates (1)	(Includes LDAC)
C&I Low Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 40:	110000 (1)	(111010000000)
Car Low / timeday/ light vvinter	Monthly Customer Charge	\$31.40	\$31.40
	First 75 therms	\$0.3122	\$0.3388
		*	· ·
	All usage over 75 therms	\$0.2647	\$0.2913
	LDAC	\$0.0266	
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 50:		
Car Low / timeal/Low vvinter	Monthly Customer Charge	\$31.40	\$31.40
	First 75 therms	\$0.3122	\$0.3388
	All usage over 75 therms	\$0.2647	\$0.2913
	LDAC	\$0.0266	
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 41:		
_	Monthly Customer Charge	\$94.21	\$94.21
	All usage	\$0.1978	\$0.2244
	LDAC	\$0.0266	
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 51:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$94.21	\$94.21
	First 1,000 therms	\$0.1746	\$0.2012
	All usage over 1,000 therms	\$0.1432	\$0.1698
	Tim deage even 1,000 menne	70	<b>V</b>
	LDAC	\$0.0266	
C&I High Annual/High Winter	Tariff Rate T 42:		
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$314.05	\$314.05
	All usage	\$0.1621	\$0.1887
	LDAC	\$0.0266	
C&I High Annual/Low Winter	Tariff Rate T 52:	*	
	Monthly Customer Charge	\$314.05	\$314.05
	All usage	\$0.1115	\$0.1381
	LDAC	\$0.0266	
C&I Interruptible Transportation	Tariff Rate IT:		,
· · ·	Monthly Customer Charge	\$170.21	\$170.21
	First 20,000 therms	\$0.0828	\$0.0828
	All usage over 20,000 therms	\$0.0768	\$0.0768

<sup>(1)</sup> Includes temporary delivery rate adjustment of \$0.0421

Issued: July 2, 2013 Issued by: Effective: With Service Rendered On and After July 1, 2013

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,529 in Docket No. DG 13-086, dated June 26, 2013

Title: Treasurer

Whales

NHPUC No. 10 – Gas Northern Utilities, Inc. N,S

### NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

**SUPPLEMENT NO. 2** 

Issued: July 2, 2013Issued By:Lacocommon Title:TreasurerEffective: July 1, 2013Title:Treasurer

NHPUC No. 10 – Gas Northern Utilities, Inc. I.S Supplement No. 2 First Revised Page 1 Issued in lieu of Original Page 1

# SUPPLEMENT NO. 2 TEMPORARY RATES

A temporary rate delivery charge of \$0.0421 per therm shall be billed by the Company to all customers taking service under all Rate Schedules of this tariff.

Issued: July 2, 2013

Issued By: Lacoba

Effective: July 1, 2013 <u>Title:</u> Treasurer